ent of Veterans' Affairs	Aspen	Title #	-01034346	
68558	ASSUMPTIO	N AGREEM		
lumber				· · · ·
October 27, 1	989			
Cora I. Gathy	<u>iright</u>			<u></u>
ES: <u>Cora 1. Gacin</u>			n an tha an tha tha an tha Tha an tha an	BUYER
				94.4 1
David E. Bro	wn			SELLER
				LENDER
The Cisto	of Oregon By And Th	rough The Direc	ctor Of Veterans' Affairs	LENUER
	are to be sent to:	Cora I. C	Gathwright	
a change is requested, all tax statements (Tax Account No. 0499669)	16010 0	Neme of Buyer	
0040388		<u>15410 FIG</u>	Mailing Address	
PARTIES STATE THAT:		Keno, OR	97627 tv State Zip	
eller owes Lender the debt shown by:		Ch	19, which note is secured b	y a mortgage of the sa
a) A note in the sum of \$	dated			
date, and recorded in the office of the c	our ty recording officer	otto	county, Oregon, in Volume	
			_ on, 19	9
b) A note in the sum of \$23,503	•	10	to 85 which poin is comitted h	y a Trust Deed of the sa
b) A note in the sum of \$23,503	.00 dated June	9 <u>10</u>	, 19, which hold is secured t	
b) A note in the sum of \$	YOUN'T RECORDING OFFICER	rof_Klamath	county, Oregon, in Volan	
date and recorded in the office of the			_on_June 181	9 <u>85</u>
Vol. M85 Pa	1ge 9250	<u>er de la composition de la co</u>		he a Baswike Aaraama
	dated		, 19, which note is secured	by a Security Agreenik
c) A note in the sum of \$ the same date.				
(d) and further shown by			- 41 - 4 	
his agreement the items mentioned in (a	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

County, Oregon. Together with the following described mobile home, which is frimly affixed to the property: 1973 Atco Homes Gentry 12 x 61 mobile home - Serial Number N3123S4282

Page 1 of 3

FOR THE REASONS SET FORTH ABO (E, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES, SELLER, LENDER, AND BUYER AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. UNPAID BALANCE OF SICURED OBLIGATION

The unpaid balance on the loan being ausuried is \$ 20.424.85 as of October 13

SECTION 2. RELEASE FROM LIABILITY

Seller is hereby released from further liability under or on account of the security document.

SECTION 3. ASSUMPTION OF LIABILITY

Except as specifically changed by this A greement, Buyer agrees to pay the debt shown by the security document. Buyer agrees to perform all of the obligations provided in the security document was executed. Buyer agrees to perform those obligations at the time, in the mann ar, and in all respects as are provided in the security document. Buyer agrees to be bound by all of the terms of such security document.

SECTION 4. INTEREST RATE AND PAYMENTS

The interest rate is <u>variable</u> (indicate whether variable or fixed) and will be <u>10,75</u> percent per annum. If this is a variable interest rate loan, the Lender can periodically change the interest rate by Administrative Rule. Changes in the interest rate will change the payment on the loan.

The payments on the loan being assumed by this agreement may be periodically adjusted by Lender to an amount that will cause the loan to be paid in full on the due date of the last payment.

SECTION 5. DUE ON SALE

Except for a sale or transfer to the original borrower, the surviving spouse, unremarried former spouse, surviving child or stepchild of the original borrower, or to a veteran eligible for a locin under this chapter and Article XI-A of the Oregon Constitution. only one sale or transfer of the property referred to in ORS 407.275 (2) is permitted after July 20, 1983. In the event of a second sale or transfer of the property, or any part thereof, the entire unpaid balance of the loan for the propert / may become immediately due and payable at the discretion of the Director as prescribed by rule.

SECTION 6. TAX AND INSURANCE RESERVES

Subject to any limitations set by applicable law, at the Lender's discretion, or by Oregon Revised Statute, the Buyer shall maintain-with Lenderreserves for payment of taxos, assessments, and insurance if applicable. Such reserves shall be created by Buyer's advance payment or monthly payments of a sum estimated by Lender to be sufficient to produce, at least 15 days before due, amounts at least equal to the taxes and assessments to be paid. The amount of such monthly payment would be approximately 1/12 of the annual property taxes. Buyer shall pay on demand any additional amount which may be deemed necessary for the payment of such taxes, assessments, and insurance premiums. If, 15 days before payment is due, the reserve funds are insufficient, Buyer shall, upon demand, pay any deficiency to Lender. The reserve funds shall be held by Lender as a general deposit from Buyer and shall constitute a non-interest bearing dabt-from Lender to Buyer, which Lender may satisfy by payment of the taxes and assessments and insurance premiums recuired to be paid by Buyer as they become due. Lender does not hold the reserve funds in trust for Buyer, and Lender is not the agent of Buyer for payment of the taxes, assessments, and insurance premiums required to be paid by Buyer.

SECTION 7. LATE PAYMENT

If the Lender has not received the full amount of any payment by the end of 30 calendar days after the date it is due, he may impose a late charge to the Buyer. The amount of the charge will be not more than 5 percent of the overdue payment of principal and interest. The late charge may be charged only once on any late payment.

SECTION 8. AMORTIZATION

The Lender may increase payments of printipal and other payment terms of the loan when the balance of the loan will not amortize within the terms of the security document.

SECTION 9. INTERPRETATION

In this agreement, the singular number includes the plural and the plural number includes the singular. If this agreement is executed by more than the person, firm, or corporation as Buyer, the obligations of each such person, firm, or corporation shall be joint and several.

SECTION 10. LIMITATIONS

To the full extent permitted by law, Buyer writes: the right to plead any statute of limitations as a defense to any obligations and demands secured by or mentioned in the security document. Failure to exercise any of these rights shall not constitute a waiver.

BUYER Cora I. Gathwright

SELLER

David E. Brown

8.9

SELLER _

BUYER_

P68558 Loan Number

STATE OF OREGON			2400
COUNTY OF Klamath))ss ,) ,		2198;
성을 걸려고 있는 것은 것은 것이라는 것으로 안전하는 <u>것이 있다.</u>	_) ss Novembe	r 13, 1989	A THE TO
Personally appeared the above name(e range) and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	his (their) voluntary act and deed		- 0 - 3 ₃
	Before me: <u></u>	Pro VOI	NA I
STATE OF OREGON		ommission Expires: 3-22	Notan, Public For Oregon
COUNTY OF Klamath) SS		
Personally appeared the above named		14_ 19_89	1447 Hanniels
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	his (their) voluntary act and deed.	\wedge	ador dayyar asketeleyeye
	Before me: W	Lorden & A	A. 31.013
	My Co	mmission Expires: 3-22	Notery Public For Dregon
	••••••	J-da	131- m 4
Signed this 27th cay of	October		
	가는 사업 이름을 이용을 위해 많이 있는 것이다. 같은 것 같은 것이 아니는 것이 아니 것이라요. 이란		M D A T
	DIRECTOF	ROF VETERANS' AFFAIRS - L	ander
	Ву:	Joyce D. Emerso	Knerson
STATE OF OREGON		Joyce D. Emerso Accounts Service	n es Leadworker
COUNTY OF	ss October 27	<u>19</u> 89	AND
		nission expires: 05/22/93	Notary Public For Oregon
FOR COUNTY RECORDING INFORMATION ONLY			
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMAT			
Filed for record at man			
Filed for record at request of Asp of A.D., 19 89 a of Mo	en Title Co.	the1	4th day
of <u>Mo</u>	rtgages on Page	., and duly recorded in Vol	<u>4 cn</u> day . <u>M89</u> ,
FEE \$18.00	Lvelvn Bi	iehn Court of t	
122년 - 이산이가, 211 - 이상이가, 2012년 2012년 1229년 - 이산이가, 211 - 이상이가, 2		Sulenc Muelon	olare
AFTER SIGNING/RECORDING, RETURN TO:			
PANEMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAILS			
OREGEN METERANS BUILDING			
	아는 사람은 것을 가 있는 것을 수 있는 것을 것을 수 있는 것을 수 있는 것을 수 있는 것을 것을 것을 수 있는 것을 것을 것을 것을 수 있는 것을 것을 것을 것을 수 있는 것을 것을 것을 수 있는 것을 수 있는 것을 것을 것을 것을 것을 것을 것을 수 있는 것을 것 같이. 것을 것 같이 않았다. 것 같이 것 같이 않았다. 것 같이 않았다. 것 같이 것 같이 않았다. 것 않았다. 않았다. 것 않았다. 않았다. 않았다. 않았다. 않았다. 않았다. 않았다. 않았다.		
708 Summer SI. NE	승규가 문문을 가를 받으는 것		